PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
John J Daniels 11/19/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LumaChip, Inc.						
Street Address:	417 Mulberry	417 Mulberry Road					
City:	Mansfield Center						
	CONNECTICUT						
Postal Code:	06250						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12		12472	472269				
Application Number: 1242		12428	709		12472269		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(860)63	2-8269			\$80.00		
Email: snyder@mkgip.com							
Correspondent Name: Michaud-Kinney Group LLP Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road							
Address Line 2: Suite 206							
Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1084				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard R. Michaud				
Total Attachments: 3 source=JD Luma executed assignment#page1.tif source=JD Luma executed assignment#page2.tif source=JD Luma executed assignment#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is by and between John J. Daniels an individual, having an address at 30 Renees Way, Madison, CT 06443 (hereinafter collectively "Assignor"), and LumaChip, Inc., a corporation of Connecticut, having a places of business at 417 Mulberry Road, Mansfield Center, CT 06250 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain patents and patent applications directed to his inventions, each application listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Intellectual Property Assets");

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the said Intellectual Property Assets;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, and by these presents hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property Assets and under said invention(s), including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise. Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, and by these presents hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the

> PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0844

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor and Assignee on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR: John J. Daniels

γ.

By:	Jul J. Cana
Name:	Jour Darkels
Title:	Individual

Witnessed before me this 19 day of

(print name)

over 2010.

Bv:

Name:

ASSIGNEE: LumaChip, Inc By:

Name: C.DONNING

Title: OVOECTOR

Witnessed before me this <u>(9</u> day of Abrember 2010.

By: duit p. M. Gelu

Name: Auch D. MCahee (print name)

County of middlesex ss: Middletown

day of MNEM WeY, 2010, before me, the undersigned personally appeared On this 91 known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is or are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In winess whereof I derephto set my hand. Signature of Notary Public .18<u>A 8</u>1 MOTAPI

Date Commission Expires:

3

EXHIBIT A

.

File #	Title	Patent Application No.
1084-0004-7-1	Solid State Light Sheet Encp	12/472,269
1084-00018-1	Driver Circuit LightSheet	12/428,709

RECORDED: 11/19/2010

ν,

PATENT REEL: 025408 FRAME: 0846

4